

Business/Corporation Name:	
Contact Person & Phone Number	r
Mailing Address:	

City: ____

Zip: _

2024 Sponsorship Registration

It is time to begin preparations for the 42nd annual Danvers Days weekend. This year's festivities will be on August 16th, 17th, & 18th. We, the Danvers Days committee, would like to say a huge "Thank You" for the support you have given us in the past. If this is our first time contacting you, we would like to invite you to assist in supporting one of the longest-running town festivals in central Illinois. We seek businesses looking to grow their brand recognition and give back to the community that has supported them. With this in mind, we are offering you an opportunity to become a sponsor for the Danvers Days 2024 Festival.

There are four different sponsorship levels, each with its unique benefits. Please see the levels of sponsorship below. All sponsors must be paid and registered by **June 25th** to meet the deadline for graphics to be included in the booklet and for t-shirts and banners to be ordered. If you are willing to partner with us to sponsor this year's Danvers Days, please choose from one of the following sponsorship options:

○ VIP Sponsor - \$600.00 Full page ad (4.5" X 7.5") in this year's Danvers Days Event Booklet A printed banner with your business/corporation's name Your logo on this year's Danvers Days t-shirt Social media advertisement Option of a booth in the Vendor Park • We would like a booth. • We will pass on the booth. ○ **Gold Sponsor - \$125.00** Full-page ad (4.5" X 7.5") in this year's Danvers Days Event Booklet Social media advertisement ○ Silver Sponsor - \$75.00 Half-page ad (4.5" X 3.5") Social media advertisement O Bronze Sponsor - \$50.00 Business card size ad (3.5" X 2.0") Social media advertisement Please email ad graphics to fundraising@danversdays.org (Accepted digital formats: jpg, png, pdf. psd) **Submit sponsorship by June 25 to ensure your logo is appropriately represented according to your sponsor level.**

We are also seeking raffle or silent auction donations. Any items, gift certificates, or monetary donations your business or organization chooses to contribute will be greatly appreciated. Your donation will be featured at the Danvers Days raffle tent during the Danvers Days weekend. All donations for the raffle or silent auction will need to be received by August 1, 2024. We are willing to pick up any donations, or you can mail them to the address below.

Thank you for partnering with us to make this year's 42nd anniversary of Danvers Days a success!

Send completed registration, payments, and/or questions to the following:

Danvers Days C/O Fundraising Committee P.O. Box 314 Danvers, IL 61732 fundraising@danversdays.org